507373167 07/07/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7420090

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GIL BACHAR			02/01/2021
GAL SHABTAY			02/01/2021
EPHRAIM GOLDENBER	ß		02/01/2021
ROY RUDNICK			02/01/2021
MICHAEL DROR			02/01/2021
NOY COHEN			02/01/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CORE	PHOTONICS LTD.	
Street Address:	146 ME	ENACHEM BEGIN RD.	
City:	TEL A	VIV	
State/Country:	ISRAE	L	
Postal Code:	649210	03	
Postal Code:	649210	03	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	649210	03	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 Total: 1 ATA	03 Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	649210 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 17268104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v info@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 2 WEITZMAN STREET TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	649210 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 17268104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v info@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 2 WEITZMAN STREET TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	649210 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 17268104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vinfo@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 2 WEITZMAN STREET TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983 COREPH-0264 US NP	

source=COREPH-0264 US NP Assignment_Bachar#page2.tif
source=COREPH-0264 US NP Assignment_Rudnick#page1.tif
source=COREPH-0264 US NP Assignment_Rudnick#page2.tif
source=COREPH-0264 US NP ASSIGNMENT_signed#page1.tif
source=COREPH-0264 US NP ASSIGNMENT_signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GIL BACHAR GAL SHABTAY EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG ROY RUDNICK MICHAEL DROR NOY COHEN

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Corephotonics Ltd. 25 Habarzel St., Ramat Hachayal Tel-Aviv, 6971035 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

LOW TOTAL TRACK LENGTH FOR LARGE SENSOR FORMAT

described and claimed in the following US Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. COREPH-0264 US NP filed herewith; and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed February 2021

GIL BACHAR	
------------	--

GAL SHABTAY

ROY RUDNICK

/	~~~{;	/
/		/
/		/
/		/

EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG

Page 1 of 1

MICHAEL DROR

1	/	

/_____/

NOY COHEN

Page 2 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GIL BACHAR GAL SHABTAY EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG ROY RUDNICK MICHAEL DROR NOY COHEN

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Corephotonics Ltd. 25 Habarzel St., Ramat Hachayal Tel-Aviv, 6971035

Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

LOW TOTAL TRACK LENGTH FOR LARGE SENSOR FORMAT

described and claimed in the following US Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. COREPH-0264 US NP filed herewith; and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed February 2021

GIL BACHAR	/	/	
GAL SHABTAY	/	/	
EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG	/	/	
ROY RUDNICK	I Boyl		/

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060431 FRAME: 0084 MICHAEL DROR

/____/

/____/

NOY COHEN

Page 2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060431 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

	8	33	*	×		8			ķ			i		*	4				3	Ň	8	4			*		1	-	3		*	×			*		8	0	3				n	£	31		8	¥	4	33		8	8	1					h	2	n	2	 Contraction of the
																	14		3	33		9	1	¢	0	2				1	h	e		1	35	1			1	1			1																				20000000000000000000000000000000000000
X		ì.	X	Å	ł		١	ĸ										1	1				-				1		Ś								E	ł	q	1	R	1	J	-	-	**	31)		ł	14	8	•	ł	0		8	X					
																																																															00000000
							-	1		R	ł	Ľ	<i></i>	R	`	8											-	8		*		*	-			×.))	*	ť		2				*	ä		¥		C		;;	***	£	*	č							0000000

(herematter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Corephotonics Ltd. 25 Habarzel St., Ramat Hachayal Tel-Aviv, 6971035 Israel

(heremather called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Arsignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled.

LOW TOTAL TRACK LENGTH FOR LARGE SENSOR FORMAT.

Insertions and claimed in the following US Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. CCREPTI-0204 US NP filed herewith; and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and released Patents granted therefor; and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Contentions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

GIL BACHAR

EPERAIN COLDENIERC RUSSED DECK

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060431 FRAME: 0086 MICHAEL DROR

NON COHEN.

Page 2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060431 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 07/07/2022